

INDUSTRY QUESTIONS

41. I am looking for an answer to where exactly the Formica Plastic Laminate Flooring is going in the data rooms? My blue prints show that you have 3 data rooms (Rooms 121, 122 & 124) and that Shaw Diffuse Magnetic Carpet Tiles are going in there. It does not dictate if one of the floor's should be a border or how they are being laid?
NASA RESPONSE: As per Section 09 69 13, Paragraph 2.1.3., Raised flooring in all data rooms shall be provided with conductive surfacing. The pattern design specified will be determined during the submittal process.
42. For the blast mitigation requirement, can you provide the blast specs / blast levels required?
NASA RESPONSE: If this is in reference to the glass, see response to question 30. Otherwise a more specific question must be asked.